SL28748
DOC#: SP-AP-0017  (Rev. AA)                                                                                                                                        Page 2 of 19
32-QFN Pin Definitions
Pin No. Name Type  Description
1 VDD_DOT PWR 3.3V Power supply for outputs and PLL
2 VSS_DOT GND Ground for outputs
3 DOT96 O, DIF Fixed true 96MHz clock output
4 DOT96# O, DIF Fixed complement 96MHz clock output

SL28748
DOC#: SP-AP-0017  (Rev. AA)                                                                                                                                        Page 18 of 19
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
Lead-free
SL28748ELC 32-pin QFN Commercial, 0 to 85C
SL28748ELCT 32-pin QFN–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 85C
SL28748ELI 32-pin QFN Industrial, -40 to 85C
SL28748ELIT 32-pin QFN–Tape and Reel Industrial, -40 to 85C
This device is Pb free and RoHS compliant.
Package Diagrams
32-Lead QFN 5x 5mm (Saw Version)
SL 28 748 EL C - T